U.S. PTO 12/009532

01/17/2008

02-04-2008

RE



MAILING LABEL NO.:EV964004835US

ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: WAGIC-02900

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)

(Rev. 06/93) PATENTS ONLY

FORM **PTO-1595** 

Please rec	cord the attached original documents of copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Ronald L. Johnson Robert J. Gallegos Steven Simas Escobar Anders Scot Hudson Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz Yugen Patrick Lockhart Howard Allen Wilson Eric M. Colton  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  WAGIC, Inc. 16780 Lark Ave. Los Gatos, CA 95032  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  _X This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 15, 2008  Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on.  Patent No.(s): .  Additional numbers attached.			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.</li> <li>Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:         <ul> <li>X Check in the amount of \$970.00 (\$930.00 is for the application filing fee plus \$40.00 for the assignment recordation fee) is enclosed</li> </ul> </li> <li>Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:         <ul> <li>X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275.</li> </ul> </li> </ol>		
9.	Dated: January 17, 2008  Signature: Name Jonathan O. Owe Reg. No.: 37,902	40000570		
	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachmen s, and document: \$1/23/2686 HARZII 98899849 12689532  91 FC:8821		

## EXPRESS MAILING LABEL NO.: EV964004835US

Attomey Docket No.: WAGIC-02900

ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, WE, Ronald L. Johnson, Robert J. Gallegos, Steven Simas Escobar, Anders Scot Hudson, Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz, Yugen Patrick Lockhart, Howard Allen Wilson and Eric M. Colton, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: TOOL HOLDER Date of execution of application: Filing Date: WHEREAS, WAGIC, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, 16780 Lark Avenue, Los Gatos, California 95032, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMENY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Ronald L. Johnson 1 - 15 - 08 Date 1 Steven Simas Escobar iss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz ockhe ugen Patrick Lockhart Date Eric M. Colton STATE OF COUNTY OF personally appeared Ronald b. Johnson, Robert J. Gallegos, Steven Simas Escobar, Anders Scot Hudson, Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz, Yugen Patrick Lockhart, Howard Allen Wilson and Eric M. Colton,

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to before me, the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of attached which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public SEAL

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	
On 1-15-08 before me, Rose S	hea Notary Public (Here insert fame and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Royald L Johnson</u> <u>Robert</u> ders Scot Hudson, Idriss Mansouri-Chafik R who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	it. Gallegos, Steven Simas Escobar, wiz, Yugen Patrick Lockhart and Howard Allen Wilso lence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public	ROSE SHEA COMM. #1750566 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES JULY 9, 2011
ADDITIONAL OF	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  ASSIGNMENT - WAGIC-02900  (Title or description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	State and County information must be the State and County where the document
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> </ul>
	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
State of California	1					
County of Las Angeles	}					
On January 15, 2008 before me. Alex Lica Notary Public Here heart Nurse and tills of the Officer						
personally appeared Eric M. Celton Name(a) of Stoner(s)						
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sheathey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
ALEX LIFA  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA  COMMISSION # 1671709  LOS ANGELES COUNTY  My Comm. Exp. June 30, 2010	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
Place Notary Susi Above	Signature of Motery Park					
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document						
and could provent froudulent removal ar	nd reattachment of this form to another document.					
Description of Attached Document						
Title or Type of Document: A 5	Signment					
Document Date: Number of Pages:						
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:						
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)						
Signer's Name;	Signer's Name:					
☐ Individual	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):					
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Destroy - Dimited Deneral					
☐ Attorney in Fact	Aftorney in Fact 'rep of mumb here					
□ Truslee	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator					
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Other:					
	Signar Is Representing:					
Signer Is Representing:						

01-10-'08 12:00 FROM-

T-196 P013/028 F-461

Attamby Docket No.; WAGIC-02900

	<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	
WHEREAS, Will Reputed L. Johnson, Robert Yusen Parick Liebbert, Howard Allen Wilson and Eric assisting improvements as described and out forth in this be	A Call agos, Speven Sirman Rucebe M. Cellup, hereisalist rollered to low-identified application for Unit	r. Andwy Seet Hudson, Write Mancoori-Chafik Ruiz as "ASSUNORS", issue invested octain new and ad Statet I atters Fatent:
Title of invention: TOOL HOLDER		
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, WACK, but, a composition of a service of acquiring the which may be granted on the correct	le State of California, 16780 Lark salire right, tide and interess in sa	Avenue, Los Gatos, California 95032, horeins flor id invention and application and in any Letters Patent
NOW THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT Methods in breefly acknowledged, Assignous have sold, nor hardene, and Analganous assessment and analgan, all righters, and any Latines Patent which may hereafter be going divisions, manerals, continuations in whole or in part of belief and enjoyed by said Assignous as fally and excluded temperature not be been would be fail and and term of a	igned and transferred, and by these, it tile and interest in and to eated in maked on the same in the United St t, substitutions, convenient, relsst lastvolves it would have been held	i, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of presents do sell, samign and extrafer anto seld avention, said application for United States Letters atts and all countries throughout the world including too, prolongement or extensions thereof, said interest and enjoyed by seld Assignors had this assignment
Assigners further agree that they will, without consocration of said application and/or applications, excounts Person and for the release those of, and instrument swintly may request, to obtain or maintain Lesius Paten aid Assignor, or Assignor's Successors and assigns.  IN TESTIMONY WIERROOF, Assignor's bay		
Ronald L. Johnson		Date
•		
Robort J. Gallegoa	<del></del>	Date
Stores Stoles Escober	<del></del>	Date
2/6/cm 200100 Excubat		
Ambers Scot Hudson	<del></del>	Tanie.
		Date
Mines Mansour-Chaffe Ruis		<del></del> -
•	_	
Yugeb Farrox Lockburt		Date
_		
		Date
Howard Allen Wilson	•	
0-6	_	11215008
Enc M. Colion		DEE
TATE OF		
OUNTY OF		
On before	ne. Shriven Simas Escober, Anders	Scot Hudson, Idries Mansouri-Charle Russ, Yusan
On before the property of the proved to me on the personally known to one - URL - proved to me on the personally known to one - URL - proved to me on the personally known to one - URL - proved to me on the personally known to one - URL - proved to me on the personally known to one - URL - proved to me on the personally known to one - URL - proved to me on the personal p	the willes listituding and	be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to not acknowledged to me that helsherthey executed the thorized especity (ist), and that by his/hortheir rument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of not, executed the instrument.
	warniest our hand at	
See Attached Fornot	At \$114500 in Langua and	
set whachen for not	erry	
	•	
seal.		Signature of Notary Public

**PATENT REEL: 020464 FRAME: 0820** 

**RECORDED: 01/17/2008**